

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1331/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2004 in CRLA No. 1634/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SUBRAMANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office
report))

Date: 20/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sarada Devi,Adv.

Mr.S. Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. S. Thananjayan, learned counsel is appearing on behalf of
the State of Tamil Nadu.

Put up this matter after six weeks. In the meantime, learned
counsel for the State to file Vakalatnama.

In the meanwhile, parties shall file additional documents and
death certificate of respondent No.4 shall also be filed.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master