

L

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1331/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2004 in CRLA No. 1634/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SUBRAMANI
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

RAVI & ORS.
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 16/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The death certificate of deceased respondent No.4 having not been filed, the consequence shall ensue.

It furthermore appears that Mr. S. Thananjayan, learned counsel, who had appeared on 20.10.2008, on behalf of respondent No.6 - State of Tamil Nadu, has not filed Vakalatnama and appearance.

Put up for final disposal four weeks hence.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER